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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) (VOL.)

lean Rep lean Dem Other/no lean DK/Ref N

% % % %

TOTAL 45 47 3 6 1420

SEX

Men 50 40 3 6 720

Women 40 52 3 5 700

AGE

18-49 43 47 3 7 496

50+ 46 46 3 5 909

DETAILED AGE

18-29 41 50 1 8 154

30-49 44 45 4 6 342

50-64 45 49 3 4 448

65+ 49 43 3 6 461

SEX BY AGE

Men 18-49 47 41 4 8 277

Men 50+ 53 40 2 4 435

Women 18-49 39 53 2 6 219

Women 50+ 41 52 3 5 474

RACE

White, non-Hispanic 53 40 2 6 1065

Black, non-Hispanic 14 81 3 2 130

Hispanic 32 58 2 8 117

EDUCATION

College grad+ 42 51 3 4 661

Some college 46 45 3 6 391

High school or less 46 44 4 7 363

FAMILY INCOME

$75,000+ 45 48 3 4 473

$30,000-$74,999 49 41 4 6 468

Less than $30,000 39 52 2 7 333

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total Protestants 52 41 2 5 680

White NH evang. Prot. 75 18 3 5 284

White NH mainline Prot. 47 46 2 4 237

Total Catholic 43 48 2 7 304

White NH Cath. 48 45 1 7 216

Unaffiliated 30 59 5 6 278

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

Weekly or more 52 38 2 7 552

Less than weekly 40 52 3 5 855

REGION

Northeast 39 51 4 5 202

Midwest 47 44 2 7 359

South 47 46 2 5 518

West 43 46 4 6 341

Q 10/11: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the 

Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your 

district?/As of TODAY, would you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat? 
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) (VOL.)

lean Rep lean Dem Other/no lean DK/Ref N

% % % %

PARTY ID

Republican 94 3 1 3 424

Democrat 5 93 0 2 495

Independent 44 39 7 10 444

PARTY WITH LEANERS

Rep/Lean Rep 90 4 2 4 654

Dem/Lean Dem 6 90 1 3 661

IDEOLOGY

Conservative 70 21 3 5 562
Moderate 38 52 3 7 534

Liberal 12 83 2 3 294

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 95 2 0 3 287

Mod/Lib Republican 93 5 1 0 134

Mod/Cons Democrat 6 91 0 3 275

Liberal Democrat 5 94 0 1 211

TEA PARTY (REP/LEAN REP)

Agree 93 1 2 4 277

Disagree/No opinion 87 6 2 4 365

AMONG WHITES

Men 60 33 1 6 544

Women 46 46 3 5 521

18-49 52 40 2 6 312

50+ 53 39 2 5 746

College grad+ 47 47 2 4 526

Some college or less 55 36 2 7 536

College grad men 50 43 2 5 292

College grad women 45 50 2 3 234

Some col or less men 65 28 1 7 251

Some col or less women 47 43 3 7 285

$75,000+ 51 43 2 4 368

$30,000-$74,999 56 35 2 6 363

Less than $30,000 48 44 2 6 218

Republican 96 2 0 1 373

Democrat 5 92 0 3 323

Independent 51 34 4 11 331

Northeast 40 52 2 5 158

Midwest 52 39 2 7 303

South 59 34 1 6 357

West 53 39 4 4 247

Q 10/11: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the 

Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your 

district?/As of TODAY, would you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat? 
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